

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6504

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 January 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Severe Asthma.

## You asked:

- Q1. How many patients have been treated (for any disease) in the last three months with:
- a. Benralizumab
- b. Omalizumab
- c. Reslizumab
- d. Mepolizumab
- Q2. How many patients have been treated in the last three months, for asthma ONLY, with:
- a. Dupilumab
- b. Upadacitinib
- Q3. How many patients have been treated (with any medication) for severe asthma in the last three months? Of these patients, how many were children?

## Trust response:

Figures are from OCT-DEC 2020 inclusive.

Q1.

- a. Not used
- b. 6
- c. Not used
- d. Not used

Q2.

- a. Not used
- b. Not used
- Q3. We do not have a severe asthma service at Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust